Aleutian/Pribilof Islands
Association (APIA)
Title V Funding Agreement

Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe
for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)
from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Federally Recognized

Atka, Native Village of 64
Belkofski, Native Village of 0
Nikolski, Native Village of 19
Saint George Island *'? 77
Saint Paul Island 2 375

Qawalangin Tribe of Unalaska 206

Total Federal 741

Unaffiliated
Communities

Attu 1
Dutch Harbor 58
Shemya 0
Total Other 59
GRAND TOTAL 800

! St. George has a Title | contract with IHS
to operate their village clinic.

2 Data from ANMC's Cerner submission
caused discrepancies with St. Paul
and St. George active user population.
Adjustments were made by IHS
Division Program Statistics

Arctic Slope Native
Association (ASNA)
Title V Funding Agreement

Bristol Bay Area Health
Corporation (BBAHC)
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Federally Recognized
[continued]

Atgasuk Village (Atkasook) 210 Aleknagik, Native Village of 137 Portage Creek Village °
Barrow Inupiat, Native Village of : 3,135 Chignik Bay Tribal Council 1 58 South Naknek Village
Inupiat Community of the Arctic Slope 0 Chignik Lagoon, Native Village of 48 Togiak, Traditional Village o
Kaktovik Village aka Barter Island 212 Chignik Lake Village 81 Twin Hills Village
Nuigsut, Native Village of 2 356 Clarks Point, Village of 64 Ugashik Village
Point Lay, Native Village of 218 Curyung Tribal Council 2 1,848
Wainwright, Village of 509 Egegik Village 53 Total Federal
Ekuk, Native Village of 1
Total Federal 4,640 Ekwok Village 97
Goodnews Bay, Native Village of 248 Unaffiliated
Igiugig Village 43 Communities
Unaffiliated lliamna, Village of 135
Communities Ivanoff Bay Village 3 Igushik
Kanatak, Native Village of 0 Kulukak
Alaktak 1 King Salmon Tribe 113 Kvichak
Barter Island 3 Kokhanok Village 151 Lake Clark
Coleville 0 New Koliganek Village Council 195 Nushagak
Cape Halkett 0 Levelock Village 78 Nuyakak River
Deadhorse 0 Manokotak Village 471 Port Alsworth
Mead River 0 Naknek Native Village 265
Prudhoe 3 New Stuyahok Village 499 Total Other
Newhalen Village 162
Total Other 7 Nondalton Village 153 GRAND TOTAL
Pedro Bay Village 36
GRAND TOTAL 4,647 Perryville, Native Village of 104 ! Chignik Bay formerly Native
Pilot Point, Native Village of 52 Village of Chignik
Platinum Traditional Village 58 2 curyung formerly Dillingham
* Native Village of Barrow Inpuiat Traditional Government Port Heiden, Native Village of 92 ® Portage Creek aka Ohgsenakale
2 Nuigsut aka Nooiksut [continued)]

Ukpeagvik Inupiat Corporation has a Title | contract
with IHS for partial operation of the Samuel

Simmonds Memorial Hospital.

Active users are AlI/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Nativ e Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe

Chickaloon
Village
Title V Funding Agreement

Chitina Traditional
Village Council
Title | Contract

for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)
from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Chugachmiut
Title V Funding Agreement

Copper River Native
Association (CRNA)
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Chickaloon Native Village 11

Unaffiliated
Communities

None 0

GRAND TOTAL 11

Federally Recognized

Chitina, Native Village of 48

Unaffiliated
Communities

None 0

GRAND TOTAL 48

Federally Recognized

Chenega, Native Village of .
Nanwalek, Native Village of 2
Port Graham, Native Village of
Tatitlek, Native Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Moose Pass
Seward
Whittier
Valdez ®

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

! Chenega aka Chanega

2 Nanwalek aka English Bay

% Valdez has a Title | contract with IHS for
Contract Health Services.

31

204
131

66

432

548

27
262
846

1,278

Federally Recognized

Cantwell, Native Village of
Gakona, Native Village of
Gulkana Village

Kluti Kaah, Native Village of *

Tazlina, Native Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Copperville
Glenallen
Kenny Lake
McCarthy
Mendeltna
Paxson
Tonsina

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

! Kluti Kaah aka Copper Center

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe

for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)
from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Council of Athapaskan

Tribal Governments (CATG)

Title V Funding Agreement

Eastern Aleutian
Tribes (EAT)
Title V Funding Agreement

Eklutna Native
Association
Title V Funding Agreement

Eyak
(Cordova)
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Arctic Village

Beaver Village
Birch Creek Tribe

Circle Native Community

Fort Yukon, Native Village of
Venetie, Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated

Communities

None

GRAND TOTAL

155

78
16

103

707
261

1,320

1,320

Federally Recognized

Akutan, Native Village of

False Pass, Native Village of
Agdaagux Tribe of King Cove

Nelson Lagoon, Native Village of

Pauloff Harbor Village
Qagan Tayagungin Tribe *
Unga, Native Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Adak

Cold Bay
Sanak

Squaw Harbor
Port Moller
Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

! Qagan Tayagungin Tribe of Sand Point

73
27
370
45

410

925

30
12

42

967

Federally Recognized

Eklutna Native Village 18

Unaffiliated
Communities

None 0

GRAND TOTAL 18

Federally Recognized

Eyak (Cordova), Native Village ol 398

Unaffiliated

Communities

None 0

GRAND TOTAL 398

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.

Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe
for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)

from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Kenaitze Indian
Tribe

Title V Funding Agreement

Ketchikan Indian
Community (KIC)
Title V Funding Agreement

Knik Traditional
Council
Title V Funding Agreement

Kodiak Area Native
Association (KANA)
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Kenaitze Indian Tribe *

Salamatoff, Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Cooper Landing
Nikiski
Ridgeway
Soldotna
Sterling
Wildwood

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

1,780
0

1,780

274

1,122

99

1,499

3,279

! Kenaitze Indian Tribe aka Kenai

Federally Recognized

Ketchikan Indian Corporation
Saxman, Organized Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Ketchikan Suburbs
Ward Cove

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

2,608
22

2,630

34

40

2,670

Federally Recognized

Knik Tribe 0

Unaffiliated
Communities

None 0

GRAND TOTAL 0

Federally Recognized

Afognak, Native Village of
Akhiok, Native Village of
Kaguyak Village

Karluk, Native Village of *
Sun'aq Tribe of Kodiak 2
Larsen Bay, Native Village of
Tangirnaq Native Village 8
Old Harbor, Village of
Ouzinkie, Native Village of
Port Lions, Native Village of

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Port Bailey
Chiniak
Kodiak Naval
Zacher Bay

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

! Karluk has at Title | contract with IHS
to operate their village clinic.

2 Sun'aq Tribe of Kodiak formerly

Shoonag' Tribe of Kodiak

38

37

1,926
72

169
156
109

2,507

o+ U1 O

2,513

3 formerly Lesnoi Village aka Woody Island

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe
for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)
from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Maniilaq
Association
Title V Funding Agreement

Metlakatla Indian
Community
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Ambler, Native Village of
Buckland, Native Village of
Deering, Native Village of
Kiana, Native Village of
Kivalina, Native Village of
Kobuk, Native Village of
Kotzebue, Native Village of
Noatak, Native Village of
Noorvik Native Community
Point Hope, Native Village of
Selawik, Native Village of
Shungnak, Native Village of

Total Federal
Unaffiliated
Communities
Bornite
Candle
Elephant Point

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

262
471
126
384
428
130
2,586
508
626
657
818
262

7,258

7,259

Federally Recognized

Metlakatla Indian Community 1,415

Unaffiliated
Communities

Annette Island 0

GRAND TOTAL 1,415

Mt. Sanford Tribal
Consortium
Title V Funding Agreement

Ninilchik
Traditional Council
Title | Contract

Federally Recognized

Cheesh-Na Tribe *

Mentasta Traditional Council

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Chisana
Nabesna
Slana

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

! Cheesh-Na aka Chistochina

79

84

o

92

Federally Recognized

Ninilchik Village *

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Anchor Point
Clam Gulch
Cohoe
Kasilof
Nikolaevsk

Total Other
GRAND TOTAL

* Ninilchik has a Title I contract with

IHS to operate their health center.

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe
for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)
from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Norton Sound Health
Corporation
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Brevig Mission, Native Village of 411 Unaffiliated
Chinik Eskimo Community (Golovin) 166 Communities
Council, Native Village of 0

Diomede, Native Village of *? 104 Big Hurrah
Elim, Native Village of 334 Kingeggan
Gambell, Native Village of 691 Kougarok

King Island Native Community 0 St. Lawrence
Koyuk, Native Village of 336 Moses Point
Mary's Igloo, Native Village of 0

Nome Eskimo Community 2,489 Total Other
Savoonga, Native Village of 767

Saint Michael, Native Village of 370 GRAND TOTAL
Shaktoolik, Native Village of 261

Shishmaref, Native Village of 592

Solomon, Village of 1

Stebbins Community Association 599

Teller, Native Village of 263

Unalakleet, Native Village of 679

Wales, Native Village of 147

White Mountain, Native Village of 176

Total Federal 8,386

' Diomede aka Inalik
2 Diomede has a Title | contract with IHS to
operate their village clinic.

O O O o o

8,386

Seldovia Village
Tribe
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Seldovia Village Tribe 132
Total Federal 132
Unaffiliated

Communities

Halibut Cove 1
Homer 1,221
Total Other 1,222
GRAND TOTAL 1,354

Southcentral
Foundation (SCF)
Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Cook Inlet Region, Inc. (CIRI) *+2
McGrath Native Village

Nikolai Village

Takotna Village

Telida Village

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

none

GRAND TOTAL

! Cook Inlet Region includes the
Municipality of Anchorage, the
Matanuska-Susitna Valley, Hope.

2 Cook Inlet Tribal Council has
a Title | contract with IHS to

operate their alcohol treatment program.

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe

for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)
from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Southeast Alaska Regional Health

Consortium (SEARHC)

Title V Funding Agreement

Tanana Chiefs Conference

Title V and Title | Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Angoon Community Assoc.
CCTHITA!

Chilkat Indian Village (Klukwan)
Chilkoot Indian Association (Haines)
Craig Tribal Association 2

Douglas Indian Association
Hoonah Indian Association
Hydaburg Cooperative Association
Kake, Organized Village of
Kasaan, Organized Village of
Klawock Cooperative Association
Petersburg Indian Association
Sitka Tribe of Alaska

Skagway Village

Wrangell Cooperative Association
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe

Total Federal

Unaffiliated
Communities

Auke Bay

Big Point Wally
Coffman Cove
Edna Bay

Elfin Cove

Excursion Inlet
False Island
[continued]

! Central Council of the Tlingit and Haida
Indian Tribes

2 Craig Tribal Assn formerly Craig Community

Association

405

66
381
473

39
531
381
474

25
537
303

2,501

42
498
242

6,898

O O NP © O N

[continued]

Freshwater Bay
Funter Bay
Game Creek
Gildersleeve Log
Gustavus
Hollis

Juneau
Juneau Valley
Labrouch Bay
Meyers Chuck
Mt. Edgecumbe
Pelican

Port Alexander
Point Baker
Port Alice
Rowan Bay
Tenakee
Thorne Bay
View Cove
Waterfall
Whale Pass

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

o O O o

10
10
6,279

312
42

W o oOoN

15

o

12

6,708

13,606

Federally Recognized

Alatna Village 6
Allakaket Village 185
Anaktuvuk Pass, Village of 285
Chalkyitsik Village 79
Dot Lake, Village of 23
Eagle, Native Village of 36
Evansville Village * 10
Galena Village 2 430
Healy Lake Village 6
Hughes Village 84
Huslia Village 291
Kaltag, Village of 179
Koyukuk Native Village 101
Manley Hot Springs Village 24
Minto, Native Village of 192
Nenana Native Association 260
Northway Village 216
Nulato Village 277
Rampart Village 17
Ruby, Native Village of 168
Stevens, Native Village of 56
Tanacross, Native Village of 116
Tanana, Native Village of 3 233
Tetlin, Native Village of 26
Total Federal 3,300

! Evansville aka Bettles Field

% Galena Village aka Louden Village

® Tanana has a Title | contract with
IHS to operate their health center.

Fairbanks Native Assn. has Title |
contract with IHS to operate their
alcohol treatment.

Unaffiliated
Communities

Anderson

Big Delta
Canyon Village
Central

Circle Hot Springs
Chatanika
Chicken

Clear

Cold Foot
College

Delta Junction
Dome

Eielson AFB
Ester
Fairbanks

Fox

Ft. Greely

Ft. Wainwrght
Harding

Lake Minchimina
Livengood
McKinley
North Pole
Richardson
Salcha
Tatalina

Tok

Two Rivers
Wiseman

Total Other

GRAND TOTAL

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012,
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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Alaska Area 2012 Active User Population by Tribal Resolution and Federally Recognized Tribe

for American Indians/Alaska Natives (Al/AN)

from the Active User Population Report (B) Version 60

Native Village of Tyonek
Title | Contract

Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation (YKHC)

Title V Funding Agreement

Federally Recognized

Tyonek, Native Village of 177

Unaffiliated
Communities

None 0

GRAND TOTAL 177

Akiachak Native Community :

Akiak Native Community
Alakanuk, Village of

Algaaciq Native Village (St Mary's)
Andreafski, Yupiit of

Aniak, Village of

Anvik Village

Asa'carsarmiut Tribe?

Atmautluak, Village of

Bill Moore's Slough, Village of
Chuathbaluk, Native Village of 2
Chefornak, Village of

Chevak Native Village
Chuloonawick Native Village
Crooked Creek, Village of

Eek, Native Village of
Emmonak Village

Georgetown, Native Village of
Grayling, Organized Village of 4
Hamilton, Native Village of

Holy Cross Village

Hooper Bay, Native Village of
Iqurmuit Traditional Council ®
Kalskag, Village of

Kasigluk Traditional Elders Council
Kipnuk, Native Village of
Kongiganak, Native Village of
Kotlik, Village of

Kwethluk, Organized Village of
Kwigillingok, Native Village of
Kwinhagak, Native Village of %7
Lime Village

Lower Kalskag, Village of
Marshall, Native Village of ®
Mekoryuk, Native Village of

Federally Recognized

692
392
711
550
0
439
93
761
312
0
117
514
1,007
1
100
337
819
0
175
0
190
1,286
356
222
616
671
461
647
807
379
731
10
296
435
196

Napaimute, Native Village of
Napakiak, Native Village of
Napaskiak, Native Village of
Newtok Village

Nightmute, Native Village of °

Nunam Iqua, Native Village of 10
Nunakauyarmiut Tribe 2

Nunapitchuk, Native Village of
Ohogamiut, Village of
Orutsararmuit Native Village **
Oscarville Traditional Village
Paimiut, Native Village of

Pilot Station Traditional Village
Pitka's Point, Native Village of
Red Devil, Village of
Scammon Bay, Native Village of
Shageluk Native Village
Sleetmute, Village of

Stony River, Village of
Tuluksak Native Community
Tuntutuliak, Native Village of
Tununak, Native Village of
Umkumiute Native Village

Total Federal

350
521
374
259
187
604

585

5,071
55

628
54
25

581
82
79
41

481

417

360

25,077

Unaffiliated
Communities

Holitna River 0
Kinak 0
Stuyahok 0
Total Other 0
GRAND TOTAL 25,077

! Akiachak has a Title | contract with IHS
to operate their village clinic.
2 Asa'carsarmiut formerly Mt. Village

3 Chuathbaluk aka Russian Mission Kuskokwim

* Grayling aka Holikachuk

® Iqurmuit formerly Russian Mission

® Kwinhagak aka Quinhagak

7 Kwinhagak has a Title | contract with
IHS to operate their village clinic.

8 Marshall aka Fortuna Ledge

° Nightmute aka Nikmiut

' Nunam Iqua formerly Sheldon's Point

" Orutsararmuit aka Bethel

2 Nunakauyarmiut formerly Toksook Bay

Active users are Al/AN beneficiaries who used a facility that reports into the IHS data system at least once between October 1, 2009 and September 30, 2012.
Source: IHS User Population Report B, Version 60, 11/29/2012. Planning, Evaluation and Health Statistics, Alaska Area Native Health Service, IHS, DHHS.
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